Farm name: Abraham W. Whistler

District: Battelle

LOCATION: Elevation: 1358.15

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

County:

\_Operator Well No.: 8126

Quadrangle: Hundred, W.VA,PA

Monongalia

	-80 400	9 Feet South of 39 48 Feet West of 80	Dog. 24 Min	01.728 <sub>Sec.</sub>	
	Longitude:	Feet West of OO	Deg. <del>Z</del> iviin	Sec.	
Well Type: O	L GAS <u>x</u>				
Company	West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. Coal Operator		West Virginia Land Resources, Inc.		
	1 Bridge Street or Owner		1 Bridge Street		
	Monongah, WV 26554		Monongah, WV 26554		
		Coal Operator			
Agent	David Roddy or Owner				
Permit Issue	d Date 8/22/23				
		AFFIDA	VIT		
STATE OF WE					
County of Mond	ngalia ss:				
Mattheway	oordov	John Comphell			
	earsley and			duly sworn according to law d	
				were employed by the above r	
			. 프로그램 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	that said work was commence	
	day of August	, 20 <u>23</u> , and the well wa	as plugged and filled ii	in the following manner:	
the 28th	day or				
			NDE DEMOVED	LEET	
TYPE	FROM	TO F	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	
TYPE expandable Ceme	FROM 3238	TO F	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	
TYPE Expandable Ceme	FROM 3238 1550	TO F 1550 1088	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme	FROM 3238 1550 ent 1088	TO F 1550 1088 973	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	
TYPE  Expandable Ceme  Expandable Ceme  Expandable Ceme  Expandable Ceme	FROM 3238 ent 3238 1550 ent 1088 ent 973	TO F 1550 1088 973 Surface			
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing	FROM 3238 1550 ent 1088	TO F 1550 1088 973	PIPE REMOVED  1529 0'	1629 224'	
TYPE  Expandable Ceme  Expandable Ceme  Expandable Ceme  Expandable Ceme	FROM 3238 ent 3238 1550 ent 1088 ent 973 Surface	TO F 1550 1088 973 Surface 1529	1529	1629	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor	FROM ent 3238	TO F 1550 1088 973 Surface 1529 Surface Surface	1529 0' 0'	1629 224'	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description C	FROM 23238 2550 2511 2520 2521 2521 2522 2522 2522	TO F 1550 1088 973 Surface 1529 Surface Surface Surface Surface Surface	1529 0' 0' # and the date cemented and	1629 224'	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description C	FROM ent 3238	TO F 1550 1088 973 Surface 1529 Surface Surface	1529 0' 0'	1629 224' 20' d that the work of plugging and	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description cosaid well was co	FROM 23238 2550 2511 2520 2521 2521 2522 2522 2522	TO F 1550 1088 973 Surface 1529 Surface Surface Surface Surface Surface	1529 0' 0' # and the date cemented and 20.23.	1629 224' 20' d that the work of plugging and OFFICIA NOTARY STATE OF WE Mike S	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description cosaid well was co	FROM ent 3238 color 1550 ent 1088 ent 973 Surface 224 20 ef monument: 77" of 7" casi completed on the 5th	TO F  1550 1088 973 Surface 1529 Surface Surface Surface Matthew A. Wearsle	1529 0' 0' # and the date cemented and 2, 20 <u>23</u> .	1629 224' 20'  d that the work of plugging and OFFICIA NOTARY STATE OF WE Mike S 146 Lanc	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description of said well was co	FROM ent 3238 1550 ent 1088 ent 973 Surface 224 20 f monument: 77" of 7" casi completed on the 5th deponents saith not.	TO F  1550 1088 973 Surface 1529 Surface Surface Surface Matthew A. Yearsle  John Campbe	1529 0' 0' # and the date cemented , 20 <u>23</u> .	1629 224' 20' d that the work of plugging and OFFICIA NOTARY STATE OF WE Mikes 146 Land	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description of said well was of And further of Sworn and se	FROM ent 3238 1550 ent 1088 ent 973 Surface 224 20 fronument: 77" of 7" casic ompleted on the 5th deponents saith not.	TO F  1550  1088  973  Surface  1529  Surface  Surface  Surface  Surface  Matthew A. Wearsle  John Campbe  day of October  Matthew A. Wearsle	1529 0' 0' # and the date cemented , 20 <u>23</u> .	1629 224' 20'  d that the work of plugging and OFFICIA NOTARY STATE OF WE Mike S 146 Lanc	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description of said well was of And further of Sworn and se	FROM ent 3238 1550 ent 1088 ent 973 Surface 224 20 fronument: 77" of 7" casic ompleted on the 5th deponents saith not.	TO F  1550  1088  973  Surface  1529  Surface  Surface  Surface  Surface  Matthew A. Wearsle  John Campbe  day of October  Matthew A. Wearsle	1529 0' 0' # and the date cemented , 20 <u>23</u> .	1629 224' 20'  d that the work of plugging and OFFICIA NOTARY STATE OF WE Mike S 146 Lanc	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description of said well was of And further of Sworn and se	FROM ent 3238 1550 ent 1088 ent 973 Surface 224 20 f monument: 77" of 7" casi completed on the 5th deponents saith not.	TO F  1550  1088  973  Surface  1529  Surface  Surface  Surface  Surface  Matthew A. Wearsle  John Campbe  day of October  Matthew A. Wearsle	1529 0' 0' # and the date cemented , 20 <u>23</u> .	1629 224' 20'  d that the work of plugging and OFFICIA NOTARY STATE OF WE Mike S 146 Lanc	
TYPE Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme Expandable Ceme 5-1/2" Casing 10-3/4" Casing 16" Conductor  Description of said well was of the conductor o	FROM ent 3238 1550 ent 1088 ent 973 Surface 224 20 fronument: 77" of 7" casic ompleted on the 5th deponents saith not.	TO F 1550 1088 973 Surface 1529 Surface Surface Surface Matthew A. Wearsle  John Campbe day of October  Matthew A. Wearsle  John Campbe	1529 0' 0' # and the date cemented and 2023.	1629 224' 20'  d that the work of plugging and OFFICIA NOTARY STATE OF WE Mike S 146 Lanc	

## **WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. **Coal Operator or Owner** 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 **Address** 

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC **Coal Operator or Owner** 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

KAREN A. & FRANK H. MARTINELLI Lease or Property Owner 1118 FLEETWOOD DRIVE, CARLISLE PA 17013 **Address** 

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

**Complete Address** HUNDRED, W.VA, PA **Well Location** BATTELLE **District** MONONGALIA County 8126 Well No.

**ABRAHAM W. WHISTLER** Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING: GAYNE KNITOWSKI

**AFFIDAVIT** 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and JOHN CAMPBELL being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 5th day of October, 2023 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In
Formation				
Removed all 3222' of 5/8" Sucker rod from surface to 3222".		2-3/8" Tubing	3222'	0'
	bing from surface to 3222". Perforated 5-1/2"		200	
	ach at 3038', 2936', 2840', 2740', 2638',	5-1/2" Casing	1529'	1629'
	240', 2140', 2038', 1938',1838',1730',1638'		10071	1
	3060' & 3130'. Removed 1529' of 5 1/2"	7" Casing	1287'	Unknown
	o 1529'. Left 1629' of 5 1/2" casing from			
	ved 1287' of 7" casing from surface to 1287'.			
	t of 7" casing from 1287' to unknown. All			
	cessful by pulling 150% of string weight.  In grasing at 1392'. Cleaned 9-7/8" hole from			
	gh Pittsburgh Coal (1173.0'-1179.5').			
Surface to 1207 timot	girr ittsburgir Goar (1170.0 1170.0).			
Cemented the hole	from 3238' to surface as follows:			
	le from 3238' to 1550' with 155 sacks of			
	Cemented intermediate plug from 1550' to			
	Thixotropic Cement with Green Dye and Gas			
	ged plug at 1088'. Cemented top hole from			
1088' to surface with	10 sacks of Thixotropic Cement and 425			1 100
sacks of Expandable	Cement. Cement did circulate at surface.			
Left 20' of 16" conduction	ctor from 20' to surface.			
Coal Seams		Description of Monument		
Pittsburgh	1173.0' – 1179.5'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,		
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"		
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement		
		plug at ground level.		

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 5th day of October, 2023

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Nearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

John Campbell

Notary Public

John Campbell

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20 day of 2013

My FARMISPIAN expires August 17, 2025
NOTARY PUBLIC
NTE OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Mike Savage 146 Landing Drive Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expires August 17, 2025

Permit No. 47-061-00609

Well No. 8126

Latitude: 39° 40' 01.164"N Longitude: -80° 24' 01.728"W